
Title: Real Estate Relocation Consulting Services
Number: RFP-FS-2023-08-KO-IDIQ

Q # Questions
RFP Reference (Document

 & Page-Section-Item)
Answers

1

Attachment D Qualifications Questionaire, 
Page D-5, Question 1. 

A Pre-Proposal Conference was not held. Please disregard Question 1 
of the Pass/Fail Questions (Essential Criteria).

2

RFP, Page 2, Section 2.1 Please refer to RFP section 3.1 (Licensing ) which provides:  

"All Consultants, and their sub-consultant(s), employees, or agents 
thereof, performing work on Projects awarded under this RFP must 
have, when submitting a Proposal as well as at the commencement of 
and all times throughout the duration of their performance of any 
work, all appropriate, valid license(s) required under law to provide 
the work being performed.  If the possession of any license(s) 
including, without limitation, a valid California real estate 
license, is required under law for the performance of the work, the 
Consultant must ensure that the work will be performed either by an 
appropriately licensed individual or under the direct supervision of an 
appropriately licensed individual."  (Emphasis added.)

See also Attachment C (Master Agreement ) Exhibit B section 2.1.

END OF QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

The first Pass/Fail Question on the Qualifications Questionnaire 
indicates that there is a "...mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference as 
required in the RFP section 4.3" and makes attendance pass/fail 
requirement. However, in reviewing the entire RFP, including but not 
limited to section 4.3, there is no mention of a Pre-Proposal Conference.
     - Assuming there is no such pre-proposal conference, how would you 
recommend we respond to the first question?
     - If there is a required pre-proposal conference, please provide the 
information for that and revised dates for the RFP as appropriate.

ANSWERS TO SUBMITTED QUESTIONS

On page 2 of the RFP, the Judicial Council's RFP indicates you are 
seeking "...proposals from firms to provide the services of qualified, 
properly licensed consultants [emphasis added]...". Can you clarify what 
license you are referring to?
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